
Pos. Dwg. No. Part Name Quantity Notes

47 - Safety tape 2 140 mm
46 - Safety tape 2 1200 mm
45 - Safety tape 2 300 mm
44 - Sami logo 2 Label (www.sami.ee)

43 - Label 1 Serial No.
42 A46797 Warning label 1
41 A46803 Warning label 1
40 A46771 Warning label 1

Pos. Dwg. No. Part Name Quantity Notes

39 382.902 Pressure accumulator and 
control valve assembly 1 Special Order

38 382.901 Hydraulic set (beam) 1 Special Order
37 382.400 Snow wing 1 Special Order
36 329.003 Ice edge (double sided) 2 Special Order
35 329.002 Cutting edge 2 Special Order
34 327.300 Side plate 1 Special Order
33 326.600 Rubber edge 5 Special Order

32 91.800 Adjustable support wheel 
(hydraulic) 1 Special Order

31 91.700 Adjustable support wheel 1 Special Order
30 382.900 Hydraulic set 1
29 382.001 Hydraulic cylinder 1
28 202A0903 External circlip 2 DIN 471 - 35x1,5
27 202A0102 Lynch pin 2 DIN11023 - Ø8 - Zn
26 202A0101 Lynch pin 1 DIN 11023 - Ø4,5 - Zn
25 201A1652 Rivet 4 Ø3,2x18
24 204A1609 Nut 6 DIN 985 (Nylock) M20 - Zn
23 204A1608 Nut 10 DIN 985 (Nylock) M16 - Zn
22 203A0209 Washer 10 DIN 125 - M16 - Zn
21 203A0212 Washer 12 DIN 125 - M20 - Zn
20 203A0205 Washer 3 DIN 125 - M8 - Zn
19 207A0102 Grease nipple 6 R1/8"
18 201A2190 Hexagon head bolt 6 DIN931-M20x90 - Zn
17 201A2153 Hexagon head bolt 1 DIN931-M 8x 45 - Zn
16 201A22026 Hexagon head bolt 3 DIN 933 - M 8x 25 - Zn
15 208E0402 Hose clamp cover plate 1 ADPS2
14 208E0401 Hose clamp 2 AD2 18-18 S
13 201A0502 Carriage bolt 10 DIN603 - M16x40 - Zn
12 A414750 Angled pin 1
11 329.001 Cutting edge 2
10 382.099 Sami logo 1
9 382.040 Pin 1 Ø50
8 382.030 Pin 1 Ø40
7 382.020 Pin 1 Ø62,8
6 382.012 Pivot pin 2 Ø28
5 382.150 Frame support 1
4 382.010 Bracket 1
3 382.300 Blade 1
2 382.200 Beam 1
1 382.100 Frame 1

Scraper Blade 310-70

Lumesahk 310-70
382.000

8.
04

.2
01

6



3

4

1

2

18 21 24

38

29
171514

82016

7 16 20

10 25

19

28

39

5

33

35 36

37

11

26

27 6

132223

32

31 34

91620

12

382.000
Scraper Blade 310-70
Lumesahk 310-70

8.
04

.2
01

6


	Sheet8
	Drawing View1

	Sheet9
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View6


